

MILLVILLE THUNDERBOLT CLUB

MILLVILLE SPORTS HALL OF FAME

The Millville Sports Hall of Fame founded by the Millville Thunderbolt Club in 2002, is pleased to announce we are presently accepting donated Millville High School Sports memorabilia to be put on display at the Club's Sports Hall of Fame display room located at 706 North 8th Street in Millville NJ.

The memorabilia must be of Millville High School origin and will be permanently donated to the Thunderbolt Club. The Club reserves the right to determine if the memorabilia will be displayed, as well as in the manner it deems appropriate to the needs of the Millville Sports Hall of Fame. No renumeration is available for the donated items, which may be in the form of (High School male/female athletics) photographs, equipment, artifacts, etc.

If you would like to donate any memorabilia, have any questions or need any additional information, please contact Craig Atkinson at <u>craig.atkinson1616@gmail.com</u> or Dave LaGamba at david.lagamba@ millville.org. We would also like to encourage everyone to visit the Millville Thunderbolt Club website at <u>www.millvillethunderboltclub.com</u> for any additional information.

For Immediate Release: 1/6/2022 Millville Thunderbolt Club 706 N 8th Street Millville NJ 08332 www.millvillethunderboltclub.com